

18

15.06.2026

Today is fixed for evidence.

Petitioner files hajira along with examination in chief of PW1 and PW2 & certain documents by firisti. Copy served.

At the time of evidence petitioner No 1, it came to the knowledge of the court that she has not made all the petitioners as party. Accordingly evidence is kept in abeyance. Certain documents are marked as exhibit 1 to exhibit 5 series.

Petitioer is directed to take necessary steps to incorporate all the petitioners in the claim petition.

Petitioner is further directed to submit the 1st page of the bank pass book details of all the parties in duplicate along with date of birth certificate of all the minor children.

O/P Insurance Comapny has filed an adjournment petition prayed for time for evidence on the ground stated therein. Hd. considered and the prayer is allowed.

To **15.07.2026** for evidence.

Judge, M.A.C.C.
FTC-1, Islampur, U/Dinajpur.
JO Code WB-00786